UNOEEICIAL COPY

lllinois Anti-Predatory

Doc#. 2201307326 Fee: $98.00

Lending Database o oy o
Prog ram Date: 01/13/2022 12:19 PM Pg: 1 0of 6

Certificate of Exemption

Report Mortgage rraud
844-768-1713

e property|dent|f|edas A g P T o A —

Address:
Street: 4322 Maple Ave gq

Street line 2:
City: Stickney State: IL ZIP Code: 60402

Lender Secretary of Housing and Urban Development

Borrower: RamonaJimenez and Eric Panchi

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $41,099.86

This property is located within the program area and is exempt from the requirements of 7651205 77/70 et seq. because
it is government property.

Certificate number: 50C6F204-8F41-4784-A40B-971EC10D1DB95 Execution date: 12/29/2021




2201307326 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By/Return To:
U.S. BANK FULFILLMENT
SERVICES

999 TECH ROW, #200

MADISON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN

48071 \
This Instrument Preparedb/é/c
U.S. BANK NATIZVAL h

ASSOCIATION

unch
4801 FREDERICA 7 Kevin B
OWENSBORO, KENTUZKY 42301
~— [$nace Above This Line For Recording: Data]

PARTiIAL CLAIM MORTGAGE

. FHA Case Number 137-8908208
Property Address: 4322 MAPLE AVE, STIZV.NEY, ILLINOIS 60402-0000

THIS SUBORDINATE MORTGAGE ("Security: Instrument”) is given on the date of execution. The.
Mortgagor is RAMONA JIMENEZ AND ERIC PANCEK1_\¥!FE AND HUSBAND, whose address is 4322

MAPLE AVE, STICKNEY, ILLINOIS 60402-0000.(“Borrowar”). This Security Instrument is given to the -
Secretary of Housing and Urban. Development, and whose address is 451 7th Street S.W:, Washington,

DC 20410 ("Lender”). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum/or FORTY-ONE THOUSAND NINETY-

NINE AND 86/100THS Dollars {U.S. $41,099.86).

Notwithstanding the foregoing or any other provisions contained herein, i{ personal liability with
respect to any amounts. payable under the primary Note has been discharged in bankruptcy,
Borrower.and. Lender understand and agree that nothing contained herein. with.respect to any
amounts payable under this Note, shall:be construed to impose personal fiab.lity te-repay any
such obligation in violation: of such discharge. Borrower and Lender further urdecstand and |
agree that to the extent that such personal liability with respect to any amounts payzole under .
the primary Note has been discharged in bankruptcy, Borrower is entering into th.s Note
voluntarily for the benefits to be obtained thereby and not as an affirmation of the debt
evidenced by the primary Note, and that this Note, or any actions taken by the Lender in relation
to this Note, does not constitute a demand for payment or any attempt to collect any such
previously discharged obligation.

91001215v26 - )
Version 12_21_2021_10_48_17 (page 1 of 5} -

T e LR |



2201307326 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

L.oan Number 9902996319

This debt is evidenced by, Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security instrument (“Note™),
which provides for the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on JANUARY 01, 2052.

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, and
all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all cther sums, advanced
under Paragraph 7 to protect the security of .this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of
Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose,
Borrower does hereby mortgage, warrant, grant and convey to the Lender, with the power of sale the
following descnbed property located in COOK County, ILLINOIS:

LEGAL DESCRIFTICHN:

THE .LAND REFERKED T9 IS SITUATED IN-THE COUNTY OF COOK, CITY OF STICKNEY AND
STATE OF ILLINQIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 12 IN PREROST EDGEWOQOD HOMES:
SECOND ADDITION BEING £/51BDIVISION OF BLOCK 29, (EXCEPT THE EAST 375 FEET
THEREOF) IN CIRCUIT COURF-PARTITION OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MER.DIAN IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS. RECORDED IN
INSTRUMENT NO. 1701215007 PARCZL .D: 19-06-300-030-0000

Tax Parcei No..

19-06-300-030-0000

which has the address of 4322 MAPLE-AVE, STICKNEY, 'LLINOIS 60402-0000 (“Property Address’).

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements. now or herzaiter erected on. the property, and alk
easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the nroperty. All replacements and
additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of tae forzgoing is referred to in this
Security Instrument as the “Property.”

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seized of the esta.e hereby conveyed and
has the right to mortgage, grant and -convey the Property and that the Properly is snencumbered,
except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the titie 1o the Property
against alt claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY .INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and.ron-
uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument
covering.real property.

Borrower-and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

91001215v2.6
Version 12_21_2021_10-48_17 (page 2 of 5)

[ [T Rt |



2201307326 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 9902996319

UNIFCRM COVENANTS.

1. Payment of Principal. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of the debt evidenced
by the Note:

2. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time
of paymer: of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in
interest of Brirower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borower or Borrower's -
successor in irterest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor
in interest or refuse raextend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured
by this Security Instrumen* by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's -
successors in interest. Any farbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a
waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

3. Successors .and Assijns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The
covenants and agreements of this Securty Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and
assigns of Lender and Borrower. Borrower's cuvenants and agreements shall be joint and several.
Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument.but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing
this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property
under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not persecnally obligated to pay the sums secured by
this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any. other. Borrower may agree to extend,
modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to {he t2rm of this Security Instrument or the
Note without that Borrower's consent. '

4, Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Securily ‘netrument shall be given by
delivering it or by mailing it-by first class mail unless applicable law requirzs 1:ise of another method.
The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Eorrower designates by
notice to Lender. Any- notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail .to: .5, Department. of
Housing and Urban Development, Attention: Single Family Notes Branch, 451 ith Straet SW.,
Washington, DC 20410 or any address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any ncice niovided
for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when'given
as provided in this paragraph.

5. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law
and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause
of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other
pravisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting

91001215v2 6
Version 12_21_2021_10_48_17 ’ {page 3 of 5

e |



2201307326 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 9902996319 - .

provision.- To this end the provisions. of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be
severable.

6. Borrower's Copy: Borrower shall be given one conformed- copy. of the Note and of this .-
Security Instrument.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS.
Borrower and Lznder further covenant and agree as follows:
7. Acceleraiinn; Remedies.

Lender shall give :iotice to Borrower, in accordance with Paragraph 7 of this Security
Instrument, prior to accelerzdo fallowing Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in
this Security: Instrument, as requireZ-by applicable law. If the default is not cured on or before
the date specified in the notice, Leader at its option may require immediate payment in full of all
sums secured by this Security Instiursont without further demand and may foreclose this
Security Instrument by judicial proceediiiz. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses.
incurred in pursuing the remedies providea in {iis Paragraph 7, including, but not limited to,
reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs of title evidenra,

If the Lender's interest in this Security Instrurient is held by the Secretary and the
Secretary requires immediate payment in full under Paragrzph 4 of the Subordinate Note, the
Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale provided s the Single Family Mortgage
Foreclosure Act of 1994 (“Act”) (12 U.S.C. § 3751 et seq.; by requesting a foreclosure
commissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosure @l to sell the Property as -
provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the “ecretary of any rights

otherwise available to a Lender under this paragraph or applicable law.

8. Release. Upon payment of all. sums secured by this Security Instrument.<Linider shall
release this SecurityInstrument without charge to Borrower within sixty (60) days. -

9. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestsad exemption -t7 the .
Property. -

BY SIGNING BEL.OW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument

and in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

91001215v2 6
Version” 12_21_2021_10_48_17 {page 4 of 5)

ISR RSO




2201307326 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 9902996319 -

W ﬁ/bmw Date:/:‘2 /:24_;9"2/ ?

Borrower- RAMONA JIME g

% 7&‘(/1_./ M/ﬁ‘——\.’ Date: /2 122 |

Borrbwér - ERIC PAN?FII

State of ILLINOIS )|

)
County of &0 0/ C ]

Enter County Foie

6 instrument was acknowiedged before me on &(gﬁ"—é/ CQ Qi
OV :

by RAMONA JIMENZZ and ERIC PANCHI.

&f%m

Sicnature of Notary Plblic

BARBARA GEMBALA

YERA®Y,  OFFICIAL SEAL - ires: :? {
o S5 8o B Notary Public, State of llinois | My Comriission expires: @aﬂ £ O:‘ A
72

My Commission Expires
Oclober 20, 2025

91001215v2.6
Version 12 21_2021_10_48 17

it Sl e b |

{page 5 of.5)



